

Press Release 22 December 2008 N° 39 – 2008

For further information please contact:Beat Werder+33 (0)1 46 98 71 39Chief Communications OfficerMarco Circelli+44 (0) 207 553 8106Head of Investor Relations

SCOR receives Life Retakaful licence

The Labuan Offshore Financial Services Authority (LOFSA) has granted SCOR Global Life an operating licence to provide Retakaful reinsurance products complying with the principles of Islamic finance. LOFSA also granted SCOR Global Life a conventional (i.e. "Non-Takaful") Reinsurance licence. The new entity will be called SCOR Global Life SE, Labuan Branch.

The new Labuan branch will serve SCOR Global Life Takaful clients worldwide. This is the second Retakaful operating licence obtained by the Group, which received a licence for its Non-Life activities in 2007.

Gilles Meyer, CEO of SCOR Global Life, comments: "The vast majority of Takaful companies operate today in South East Asia and the Middle East. SCOR Global Life has a strong market share there, with more than 150 clients and strong double-digit growth over the last few years. We have supported Takaful operators under our conventional Life reinsurance umbrella since 1995. This Retakaful branch licence will further enable us to provide comprehensive, tailor-made reinsurance solutions to our Islamic clients, and will also help us to meet new regulatory requirements. We anticipate more than 20 additional Takaful clients under this new licence within one year and have strong expectations in the medium term."

The Takaful insurance market is currently estimated at around USD 2-3 billion, with the potential to grow to about USD 7 billion by 2015. Between 2004 and 2007, the average annual growth rate for Takaful insurance was estimated at 25%.

The Labuan office is part of SCOR's Singapore Hub, which acts as the headquarters of the Asia-Pacific region with network offices in Bangkok, Beijing, Hong Kong, Kuala Lumpur, Labuan, Mumbai, Seoul, Sydney, Taipei and Tokyo.

*

SCOR SE 1, av. du Général de Gaulle 92074 Paris La Défense Cdx France Tél + 33 (0) 1 46 98 70 00 Fax + 33 (0) 1 47 67 04 09 www.scor.com RCS Nanterre B 562 033 357 Siret 662 033 357 00020 Société Européenne au Capital de 1 450 523 984.67 Euros (p.1/2)

SCOR

Press Release 22 December 2008 N° 39 – 2008

Forward-looking statements

SCOR does not communicate "profit forecasts" in the sense of Article 2 of (EC) Regulation n°809/2004 of the European Commission. Thus, any forward-looking statements contained in this communication should not be held as corresponding to such profit forecasts. Information in this communication may include "forward-looking statements", including but not limited to statements that are predictions of or indicate future events, trends, plans or objectives, based on certain assumptions and include any statement which does not directly relate to a historical fact or current fact. Forward-looking statements are typically identified by words or phrases such as, without limitation, "anticipate", "assume", "believe", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "foresee", "intend", "may increase" and "may fluctuate" and similar expressions or by future or conditional verbs such as, without limitations, "will", "should", "would" and "could." Undue reliance should not be placed on such statements, because, by their nature, they are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause actual results, on the one hand, to differ from any results expressed or implied by the present communication, on the other hand.

Please refer to SCOR's document de référence filed with the AMF on 28 March 2008 under number D.08-0154 (the "Document de Référence"), for a description of certain important factors, risks and uncertainties that may affect the business of the SCOR Group. As a result of the extreme and unprecedented volatility and disruption of the current global financial crisis, SCOR is exposed to significant financial, capital market and other risks, including movements in interest rates, credit spreads, equity prices, and currency movements, changes in rating agency policies or practices, and the lowering or loss of financial strength or other ratings.

SCOR SE 1, av. du Général de Gaulle 92074 Paris La Défense Cdx France Tél + 33 (0) 1 46 98 70 00 Fax + 33 (0) 1 47 67 04 09 www.scor.com RCS Nanterre B 562 033 357 Siret 562 033 357 Ouc20 Société Européenne au Capital de 1 450 523 984,67 Euros